The New Shares were subscribed for at a price of €4.30 per share, corresponding to a discount of 17.2%

to the weighted average share price for the last five (5) trading days preceding the date the price was

set, in accordance with the 14th resolution of the general meeting referred to above.

The Company’s shareholding structure after issuing of the New Shares

After settlement-delivery of the New Shares, the Company's share capital will amount to €16,545,356,

equal to 16,545,356 shares with a par value of €1.

On an illustrative basis, a shareholder holding 1% of Cellnovo’s capital before the offering will now hold

a stake of 0.75%.

The capital increase benefited from the support of the Company’s historic shareholders – EDRIP, ALIAD

and Forbion, for a total amount of €1,189,999, representing 6.8% of the placement, as follows:

Investors

Number of shares

before placement

(to the Company’s

knowledge)

% of

share

capital

and

voting

rights

Number of

shares after

placement

(to the

Company’s

knowledge)

% of share

capital

and voting

rights

Subscription

(in €)

Shareholders holding more than 5% of share capital at the start of the offering

ForCe-Novo B.V.

(Forbion Capital

Partners)

1,786,308 14.3% 1,885,145 11.4% 425,000

Funds managed by

Edmond de Rothschild

Investment Partners

1,720,520 13.8% 1,819,357 11.0% 425,000

Funds managed by

Advent Venture Partners

1,122,458 9.0% 1,122,458 6.8% -

Sub-total 4,629,286 37.1% 4,826,960 29.2% 850,000

ALIAD 423,330 3.4% 502,400 3.0% 339,999

Others (incl. shareholders) 7,422,971 59.5% 11,215,996 67.8% 16,310,009

TOTAL 12,475,587 100% 16,545,356 100% 17,500,008

3 / 6

Admission to listing of the new shares

The New Shares will carry dividend rights as from their issue date and be immediately fungible in all
respects with the Company’s existing shares.

A listing prospectus containing the Company’s 2016 reference document (“document de référence”)
registered by the Autorité des Marchés Financiers (the “AMF”) on July 5, 2017, under number R.17-053,
available free of charge on the Company’s website (www.cellnovo.com/) and/or the AMF website
(www.amf-france.org), as well as a securities note (“note d’opération”), including a summary of the
prospectus, will be the object of a request for approval (“visa”) from the AMF. Subject to this approval
being obtained, it is planned that the New Shares shall be listed for trading under the same code as the
Company’s existing shares (ISIN FR 0012633360) July 12, 2017 on the regulated market of Euronext
in Paris.

Standstill and lock-up provisions

Within the framework of the capital increase, the Company has signed a standstill agreement expiring